MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




NEW DRAFT

EIGHTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

H. P. No. 1300 H. D. No. 529

House of Representatives, April 7, 1925.
Reported by Mr. Buker from Committee on Military Affairs

and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.
CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE

RESOLVE, in Favor of Armory Rentals.

Resolved: That the sum of $10,556.50 be appropriated
2 to pay the various towns and cities of the State for the

3 balance due on armory rentals, to be distributed as follows:

Augusta $374.00
Bangor 476.00
Belfast 272.00
Bethel 268.50
Biddeford 272,00
Brunswick 204.00
Camden 408.00

Caribou 1,072.00



HOUSE—No. 529

Dexter
Farmington
Fort Fairfield
Houlton
Lewiston
Livermore, East
Milo
Millinocket
Norway
Pittsfield
Presque Isle
Rockland
Rumford
Sanford
Thomaston
Vinalhaven

Waterville

170.00
340.00
1,072.00
872.00
476.00
340.00
272.00
272.00
306.00
204.00
1,072.00
250.00
510.00
204.00
340.00
2%2.00

238.00



STATEMENT OF FACTS

The amount awarded in this resolve is to reimburse the
various cities and towns for armory rentals for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1924, and for the towns of Caribou, Fort
Fairfield, Houlton and Presque Isle for the years 1924 and
1925 on account of stables required to be maintained for
mounted organizations.

The appropriation made by the last Legislature for armory
rentals was insufficient to pay at the rates heretofore in effect
and the amounts set opposite the name of each city and town
is that required to make up the balance due under arrangements
made with the municipalities in former years.





