MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

NEW DRAFT

EIGHTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

H. P. No. 1300

H. D. No. 529

House of Representatives, April 7, 1925.

Reported by Mr. Buker from Committee on Military Affairs and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.

CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE

RESOLVE, in Favor of Armory Rentals.

Resolved: That the sum of \$10,556.50 be appropriated 2 to pay the various towns and cities of the State for the 3 balance due on armory rentals, to be distributed as follows:

Augusta	\$374.00
Bangor	476.00
Belfast	272.00
Bethel	268.50
Biddeford	272.00
Brunswick	204.00
Camden	408.00
Caribou	1,072.00

Dexter	170.00
Farmington	340.00
Fort Fairfield	1,072.00
Houlton	872.00
Lewiston	476.00
Livermore, East	340.00
Milo	272.00
Millinocket	272.00
Norway	306.00
Pittsfield	204.00
Presque Isle	1,072.00
Rockland	250.00
Rumford	510.00
Sanford	204.00
Thomaston	340.00
Vinalhaven	272.00
Waterville	238.00

STATEMENT OF FACTS

The amount awarded in this resolve is to reimburse the various cities and towns for armory rentals for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1924, and for the towns of Caribou, Fort Fairfield, Houlton and Presque Isle for the years 1924 and 1925 on account of stables required to be maintained for mounted organizations.

The appropriation made by the last Legislature for armory rentals was insufficient to pay at the rates heretofore in effect and the amounts set opposite the name of each city and town is that required to make up the balance due under arrangements made with the municipalities in former years.